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New Zealand Rain/all Jor Jan'UOl"f/, 1931-oontiDued. 

Station. 
I Total Fall. I Days with I Points R' I 
1(100 .., Inah). a D. 

---.---~------- --~---

SOUTH I8LAND-continued. 

(H.) CAl'TTBBauBy~inued. 
Evandale, Mount Somers .. 311 
Methven 289 
Governor's Bay- .. - 143 
Staveley 379 
Otahuna, TaiTapu 101 
.. Brockworth," Little Akalo. 170 
Fairview. Springburn 213 
Mount Somers 283 
Puaha ., 216 
Rakaia 173 
m.uti, Little River 
Akaroa 193 
~outhbndge 150 
Winchmore 224 
Magnet Bay, Little River 147 
Peel Forest 303 
Godley Peaks, Tekapo 525 
Oran Gorge 317 
Braemar 750 
LyDLdord,Ifinds.. 214 
Waitui, Geraldine 213 
Horwell Downs, Fairlie 450 
Cefn Orchard, Geraldine 
Bedeshurst, Fairlie 316 
Lambrook Station, Fairlie 232 
Oran Estate 163 
Kakahu Bush 162 
Glenlyon, Lake Ohau 930 
Waratah, Albury 298 
Winchester 166 
Kapunatiki 
Plea86nt Point 190 
Seadown 155 
Cave 155 
Smithfield 167 
Timaru Reservoir 186 
Haka Downs, Hakataramea 236 
Waitaki Hydro 294 
Glen-Cary Station, Hakataramea 304 

(I.) OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND. 

Makarora 
Benmore Station, Clearburn 
MaungBwera 
Hawea Flat 
Pembroke 
Luggate 
Otiake .. 
'farms __ 
Duntroon 
Glenorchy 
St. Bathan's 
Steward Settlement, 0amaru 
Blackstone Hill .. 
Glade Houl!8 
Arrowtown 
Frankton, Lake Wakatipu 
Naseby 
Ripponvale, Cromwell 
Naseby Plantation 
Oamaru 
Kauroo Hill, Maheno 
Ophir .. 
Clyde .. 
Waipiata 
Moo Creek 
Galloway 

1436 
393 
647 
531 
578 
430 
298 
369 
297 
919 
403 
288 
411 

3221 
643 
711 
385 
378 
348 
204 

314 
330 
301 
351 
326 

12 
9 
5 

16 
6 
9 
9 

16 
8 

10 

5 
7 
7 
8 

13 
13 
14 
17 
13 
9 

16 

10 
8 
9 
7 

16 
9 

11 

7 
9 
6 
9 
7 
8 

13 
12 

19 
15 
13 
12 
15 
14 
13 
14 
14 
15 
10 
11 
10 
23 
20 
17 
II 
14 
18 
18 

13 
15 
13 
17 
16 

Nett! Zealand Rain/all/or Jarvuary, 1931-oontinued 

Stations. I Tota! Fall. I Da·YB· 'th Pomts :a!JWl 
(100 to Inch). n. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continue4. 
(I.) OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND-continued. 

I Patearoa 

Kingston .. 
Te Awa, JIillgrove 

., Eamscleugh •. 

I Robertslee, Middlemarch .• 

I Paerau .• .• . . 
Castle Hill Station, Athol 
Bushey Park, Palmerston South 
Great Moss Swamp 
Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai 
Roxburgh Ea.st .. 
Roxburgh 
Manapouri 
Monowai (Sunnyside) 
Whare Flat 
Ross Creek, Woodhaugh 
Sawyer's Bay 
Fish Hatchery, Portobello 
Wendon 
Dipton .. 
Burnside 
Pumping Station, Musselburgh 
Lawrence 
Tapanui 
Milton .. 
Otautau 
Clinton 
Winton 
Balclutba 
Redan, Wyndham 
Riverton 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
Nugget Point 
Owaka .. 
Ccmtre Island 
Tahakopa 
Waikawa Valley 
.. Dun Ian," Waimahaka .. 
Awarua·Radio .. 
Blu1f 
Slope Point 
Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island 

ISLANDS. 

I 308 
385 
695 
384 
708 
588 
520 
359 
532 
483 
471 
435 

840 
536 
569 
652 
552 
508 
429 
411 
540 
542 
623 
362 
487 
394 
449 
366 
335 
568 
526 
548 
380 
650 
630 
622 
562 
521 
614 

947 

Chatham Islands 374 
Niue Island. 168 
Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands 
Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 
Mangaia, Cook Islands 
Atiu, Cook Islands 
Manke. Cook Islands 292 
Danger Island 

LATE RETURNS. 

Kamo, November, 1930 .. 80 
Kaimai, December, 1930.. 188 
Okuru, October, 1930 1552 

November, 1930 . . 1523 
.. December, 1930 .. 505 

Blenheim, December, 1930 80 
Gt. Moss Swamp, August, 1930 124 

.. October, 1930 314 
Avarua, September, 1930 360 

October, 1930 758 
" November, 1930 410 

Aitutaki, November, 1930 130 
Mauke, November, 1930 .• 371 

17 
15 
21 
19 
18 
17 
21 
19 
19 
15 
15 
15 

15 
21 
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19 
18 
13 
19 
20 
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20 
18 
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20 
18 
17 
15 
21 
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22 
19 
21 
26 
20 
20 
22 
26 

27 

15 
16 

10 
II 
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18 
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I 
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18 
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12 
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8 

8 


